
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION
!HK(^i

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT " f? '
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE ^', ^ ^

October 28,2024 ^ iiov^n^n
ln{a1^^.

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

Mission

A. Name of Candidate: vir9il Weigel

Address: 1900 SW Briarwood Drive

City and Zip Code:. Topeka, Kansas 66611

Office Sought: Kansas State Representative

County:

District:

Shawnee

56

B. Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report

C. Summary (covering the period from July 26,2024 through October 24, 2024)

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)......... _18-°0

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)

13438.69

7055.00

20493.69

13448.65

7045.04

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is tme, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor."

10/28/2024
Date

C.<^2d2
Signature of Candidate or Treasurer

GEC Form 2024



Virgil Weigel

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

08/30/24

09/12/24

09/21/24

09/21/24

09/21/24

09/30/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/23/24

09/28/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Committee of Industrial local unions
Pac 1603NWTaylorSt
Topeka, Kansas 66608

Kansas Livestock Assn Pac
6031 SW 37th st.
Topeka, Kansas 66614

Larry&Doris Wills
2918SWAshworthPI
Topeka KS

Dennis Bosley
6417 SW 24th St
Topeka, KS 66614

Kansas State Farm AgenVPac
325 SW Kansas Ave Suite 500
Fopeka, Kansas 66612

Kansas Contractor Assn. PAC
300 SW Jackson St. #100
Fopeka, Kansas 66612

Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC
731 S. Kansas Avenue
Topeka, Kansas 66603

Kansas Realtors PAC
3644 SW Burlingame Road
Topeka, Kansas 66611

Robert E Duncan II
77 Pepper Tree Lane
Topeka, Kansas 66611

Kansas Wine Spirits Whsale PAC
212SW8thAve.#202
Topeka, Kansas 66603

Motorola Solutions PAC/Committee
601 Pennsylvania NW #675 North
Washington, DC 20004

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

USW Steelworkersunion

Kansas Livestock Industry

Truck Driver

Farm Insurance
&Employee Pac

Kansas Contractors

KS Automobile Dealers
^ssn PAC

Real Estate PAC

Attorney

Liquor Industry

Motorola Electronics

Check

Appropriate Box

Cash

•

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

^iiii^ii^i^^iiyi^^^^^^^^

Amount

$400.00

$500.00

$20.00

$100.00

$500.00

$500.00

$250.00

$400.00

$250.00

$250.00

$250.00

$3,420.00

Page of



Virgil Weigel

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

09/30/24

09/30/24

10/01/24

10/03/24

10/09/24

10/10/24

10/11/24

10/11/24

10/14/24

10/18/24

10/22/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Kansas Bankers Assn PAC
P.O. Box 4407
Topeka, Kansas 66604

Midwest Health Inc. Pool Account
3024 SW Wanamaker Road
Topeka, Kansas 66614

Frida Warfield
403 SE 4th St
Topeka, Kansas 66611

KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC
719 SW VanBuren Street Ste 222
Topeka, Kansas 66603

capital Area Federation of Women
Democratic Women
Fopeka, Kansas 66603

Scott Ferris
5744 SW 55th
Fopeks, Kansas 66610

Democratic Legislative Victory
Fund 2nd District
P.O. Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601

Kansas Pet Advocates PAC
11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy
^300 Leawood, Kansas 66211

Mid-America Carpenters Regional
council Missouri-Kansas Pac 1461
Hampton Ave, St Louis, MO 63139

Steven Pantos
1196 SW Sea brook Ave.
Topeka, Kansas 66604

Lana J Balka
7 SW Pepper Tree Lane
Topeka, Kansas 66611

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Banking Industry

Health Industry

Trial Lawyers

Democratic Women
Federation

Democratic Leg Fund

Pet care advocates

Carpenters Union

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash

•

Check

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

:i!,S»b|»taltU!fel^:ai:.^€^.^^N?ii^

Amount

$500.00

$100.00

$20.00

$500.00

$150.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$200.00

$500.00

$100.00

$75.00

$3,245.00

Page of



Virgil Weigel

SCHEDULE A
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/22/24

10/22/24

10/22/24

Name and Address
of Contributor

Vlargaret Kramer
1966 E 100 Road
Lecompton, Kansas 66050

Elizabeth Herbert
82 SW Pepper Tree Lane
Topeka, Kansas 66611

January H. Scott
99 SW Pepper Tree Lane
Topeka, Kansas 66611

Occupation of
Individual Giving More

Than $150

Retired

Check
Appropriate Box

Cash Check

•

•

•

Loan E funds
Other

'iiiiiii(iii^iii^^iSiiiiii&^^

Amount

$300.00

$50.00

$40.00

$390.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less)

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known

•iiiiiiiiMiiiiWiiiiiii^i^iii^^

$7,055.00

$7,055.00

Page _ of_



SCHEDULE B
IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Virgil Weigel

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/1/24

Name and Address

of Contributor

Ann Mah
Thunderbirds Restaurant and Bar
Topeka Kansas

List Occupation

for Those Giving an

In-Kind of More Than

$150

Description ofIn-Kind

Contribution

Refreshments and light
foods

^yffyiiffSWSSiiiii^^X^S??SISiSSiiiU

Value of

In-Kind

Contribution

$18.00

$18.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over $100) In-Kind Contributions

Total Unitemized ($100 or less) In-Kind Contributions $18.00

$18.00

Page _____ of



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Virgil Weigel

(Name of Candidate)

Date

8/13/24

8/13/24

8/23/24

8/25/24

9/19/24

9/19/24

9/1/24

9/24/24

10/4/24

10/2/24

10/27/24

Name and Address

Shawnee County Democrats
5348 SW 17th St
Topeka, Kansas 66604

Shawnee County Democrats
5348 Sw 17th St.
Topeka, Kansas 66604

Special Olympics
5280 Foxridge Dr.
Mission, Kansas 66202

Strikingly Website Inc
Visa Card Services Box 875852
Kansas City Missouri 64187

PI^^TA/ C PLlAS
~t6 ^^

^&^^\ [CA^a^ ^^1
Strikingly Website Inc
Visa Card Services PO Box 875852
Kansas City, Missouri 64187

Valley Self Storage Inc
4101 SW Twilight Drive
Topeka, Kansas 66614

Strikingly Website Inc
Visa Card Services PO Box 875852
Kansas City, Missouri 64187

Kansas Democratic Party
PO Box 1914
Topeka, Kansas 66601

Valley Self Storage Inc
4101 SW Twilight Drive
Topeka, Kansas 66614

Strikingly Website Inc
Visa Card Services PO Box 875852
Kansas City, Missouri 64187

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Shawnee County Democrats donation

Printing, labels postage

Topeka Stars baseball team for travel to
ball tournament

Weigel for Kansas website 56th Dist

Political advertising signs

Weigel doe Kansas House 56th District

Rental unit for signs and equipment storage

Weigel for Kansas House Dist 56

Political mailing, postage digital media

Rental unit for sign and equipment storage

Weigel for Kansas House Dist 56 website

^s^lijiillliiilBlii^ll^iilii^

Amount

$500.00

$120.65

$150.00

$20.00

$2,170.00

$20.00

$64.00

$20.00

$10,000.00

$64.00

$20.00

$13,148.65

Page ____ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Virgil Weigel

(Name of Candidate)

Date

10/27/24

Name and Address

Kansas Democratic Party
PO Box 1914
Topeka, Kansas 66601

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement

Donation for campaigns

,^:i'...;^i!srfh?(K?.t«i'£.iSV^^^^

Amount

$300.00

$300.00

Page ____ of_



SCHEDULE C
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Virgil Weigel

(Name of Candidate)

Date Name and Address

Purpose of Expenditure

or Disbursement Amount

$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule c

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period

Total Unitemized Expenditures of $50 or less

j|TQ|^^|aHp|^||||HBRtls||tSfi!i^ttf:|

$13,448.65

$13,448.65

Page ____ of


