KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

UCT 28 2024

October 28, 2024

KS Governmental Ethics Commission

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

A.	Name of Candidate: Virgil Weigel		
	Address: 1900 SW Briarwood Drive		
	City and Zip Code: Topeka, Kansas 66611	County: _	Shawnee
	Office Sought: Kansas State Representative	District: _	56
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termin	ation Re	port
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 26, 2024 through October 24, 2024	4)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period		13438.69
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A)		7055.00
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		20493.69
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C)		13448.65
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3)		7045.04
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) 18.00		
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)		
	I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I under failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A Signature of Candidate or Treasurer	erstand tl	nat the intentional
		GE	C Form 2024

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

1 /			
Viro	ш	WE	eigel
V 11 C		v v c	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,

_	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
08/30/24	Committee of Industrial local unions Pac 1603 NW Taylor St Topeka, Kansas 66608	USW Steelworkersunion		~			\$400.00
09/12/24	Kansas Livestock Assn Pac 6031 SW 37th st. Topeka, Kansas 66614	Kansas Livestock Industry		~			\$500.00
09/21/24	Larry&Doris Wills 2918 SW Ashworth PI Topeka KS		~				\$20.00
09/21/24	Dennis Bosley 6417 SW 24th St Topeka, KS 66614	Truck Driver		~			\$100.00
09/21/24	Kansas State Farm Agent/Pac 825 SW Kansas Ave Suite 500 Topeka, Kansas 66612	Farm Insurance &Employee Pac		~			\$500.00
09/30/24	Kansas Contractor Assn. PAC 800 SW Jackson St. #100 Topeka, Kansas 66612	Kansas Contractors		•			\$500.00
09/23/24	Kansas Automobile Dealers PAC 731 S. Kansas Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66603	KS Automobile Dealers Assn PAC		~			\$250.00
09/23/24	Kansas Realtors PAC 3644 SW Burlingame Road Topeka, Kansas 66611	Real Estate PAC		~			\$400.00
09/23/24	Robert E Duncan II 77 Pepper Tree Lane Topeka, Kansas 66611	Attorney		~			\$250.00
09/23/24	Kansas Wine Spirits Whsale PAC 212 SW 8th Ave. #202 Topeka, Kansas 66603	Liquor Industry		~			\$250.00
09/28/24	Motorola Solutions PAC/Committee 601 Pennsylvania NW #675 North Washington, DC 20004	Motorola Electronics		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,420.00

Page	of

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
09/30/24	Kansas Bankers Assn PAC P.O. Box 4407 Topeka, Kansas 66604	Banking Industry		~			\$500.00
09/30/24	Midwest Health Inc. Pool Account 3024 SW Wanamaker Road Topeka, Kansas 66614	Health Industry		~			\$100.00
10/01/24	Frida Warfield 403 SE 4th St Topeka, Kansas 66611		•				\$20.00
10/03/24	KTLA Consumer/Civil Justice PAC 719 SW VanBuren Street Ste 222 Topeka, Kansas 66603	Trial Lawyers		~			\$500.00
10/09/24	Capitol Area Federation of Women Democratic Women Topeka, Kansas 66603	Democratic Women Federation		•			\$150.00
10/10/24	Scott Ferris 5744 SW 55th Topeks, Kansas 66610			~			\$100.00
10/11/24	Democratic Legislative Victory Fund 2nd District P.O. Box 1914 Topeka, KS 66601	Democratic Leg Fund		~			\$1,000.00
10/11/24	Kansas Pet Advocates PAC 11460 Tomahawk Creek Pkwy #300 Leawood, Kansas 66211	Pet care advocates		•			\$200.00
10/14/24	Mid-America Carpenters Regional council Missouri-Kansas Pac 1461 Hampton Ave, St Louis, MO 63139	Carpenters Union		•			\$500.00
10/18/24	Steven Pantos 1196 SW Seabrook Ave. Topeka, Kansas 66604			~			\$100.00
10/22/24	Lana J Balka 7 SW Pepper Tree Lane Topeka, Kansas 66611			~			\$75.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,245.00

Page	of	

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Virgil Weigel	
(Name of Candidate)	

	Name and Address		Check Appropriate Box				Amount
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	
10/22/24	Margaret Kramer 1966 E 100 Road Lecompton, Kansas 66050	Retired		~			\$300.00
10/22/24	Elizabeth Herbert 82 SW Pepper Tree Lane Topeka, Kansas 66611			~			\$50.00
10/22/24	January H. Scott 99 SW Pepper Tree Lane Topeka, Kansas 66611			~			\$40.00
	Subtotal This Page			1			\$390.00

Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$7,055.00

SCHEDULE B IN-KIND (Non-Monetary) CONTRIBUTIONS

Virail	Weigel

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	List Occupation for Those Giving an In-Kind of More Than \$150	Description of In-Kind Contribution	Value of In-Kind Contribution
10/1/24	Ann Mah Thunderbirds Restaurant and Bar Topeka Kansas		Refreshments and light foods	\$18.00
	Subtotal This Page			\$18.00

Complete if last page of Schedule B

Total Itemized (over \$100) In-Kind Contributions	
Total Unitemized (\$100 or less) In-Kind Contributions	\$18.00
TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTIONS THIS PERIOD (to line 6 of Summary)	\$18.00

т.		
Page	of	

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Virgil Weigel

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
8/13/24	Shawnee County Democrats 5348 SW 17th St Topeka, Kansas 66604	Shawnee County Democrats donation	\$500.00
8/13/24	Shawnee County Democrats 5348 Sw 17th St. Topeka, Kansas 66604	Printing, labels postage	\$120.65
8/23/24	Special Olympics 5280 Foxridge Dr. Mission, Kansas 66202	Topeka Stars baseball team for travel to ball tournament	\$150.00
8/25/24	Strikingly Website Inc Visa Card Services Box 875852 Kansas City Missouri 64187	Weigel for Kansas website 56th Dist	\$20.00
9/19/24	PRINTNG PLUS 15 E6th PO. BOX 911 EMPORIA, KANSAS 66801	Political advertising signs	\$2,170.00
9/19/24	Strikingly Website Inc Visa Card Services PO Box 875852 Kansas City, Missouri 64187	Weigel doe Kansas House 56th District	\$20.00
9/1/24	Valley Self Storage Inc 4101 SW Twilight Drive Topeka, Kansas 66614	Rental unit for signs and equipment storage	\$64.00
9/24/24	Strikingly Website Inc Visa Card Services PO Box 875852 Kansas City, Missouri 64187	Weigel for Kansas House Dist 56	\$20.00
10/4/24	Kansas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Political mailing, postage digital media	\$10,000.00
10/2/24	Valley Self Storage Inc 4101 SW Twilight Drive Topeka, Kansas 66614	Rental unit for sign and equipment storage	\$64.00
10/27/24	Strikingly Website Inc Visa Card Services PO Box 875852 Kansas City, Missouri 64187	Weigel for Kansas House Dist 56 website	\$20.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$13,148.65

Page of	
---------	--

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Virgil	Weigel	
--------	--------	--

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/27/24	Kansas Democratic Party PO Box 1914 Topeka, Kansas 66601	Donation for campaigns	\$300.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$300.00

Page	of
------	----

SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Virgil Weigel	
(Name of Candidate)	

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
1940-			
·			
	Subtotal This Page		\$0.00

Complete if last page of Schedule ${\bf C}$

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$13,448.65
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$13,448.65

Page	 of	